
RESOLUTION NO. 1991- 205 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT AG306 WITH THE 
CALL & POST FOR ADVERTISEMENT IN A MINORITY NEWSPAPER 
OF GENERAL CIRCULATION (GENERAL FUND - $I0,000.00) 

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT. 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1991-4, adopted January 22, 1991, 
authorized a contract with the Call & Post for legal advertisements in a 
minority newspaper of general circulation; 

WHEREAS, the Procurement Department has determined that due to 
increased usage, the present funding will be insufficient to pay for these 
services through the expiration of this contract on December 31, 1991; and 

WHEREAS, to assure sufficient monies for payment of services 
through the expiration of this contract will require an additional ten 
thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($I0,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with the Call & Post at the additional 
cost of ten thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($I0,000.00) for a total estimated 
contract amount of forty-seven thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($47,000.00). 

Section 2. That said contract amendment shall be payable from 
the General Fund, Line Item 503, Services (Procurement Department). 

Section 3. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the authority contingent upon compliance by the Contractor to 
the Specification and Addenda, if any, the Affirmative Action Plan adopted 
by the Board of Trustees by Resolution 1985-87; bonding and insurance 
requirements, and all applicable laws relating to the contractual 
obligations of the Authority. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 22 , 1991 

President 

General Manag~-r~-Treasu ~e 


